RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, ACKNOWLEDGING AND ACCEPTING FOR CONSIDERATION THE RECOMMENDATIONS FROM THE TREE COMMISSION SET FORTH IN "TC RESOLUTION 24-01"; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, at its meeting on April 2, 2024, the Tree Commission approved a resolution which contains several recommendations for funding, staffing, training, equipment and services for the urban forestry office and related staff to protect and enhance the health, growth and planting of trees in the City in fiscal year 2024-2025; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission acknowledges the recommendations of the Tree Commission, and requests City staff to address these requests, and make further recommendations to the Commission during the budget approval process; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the City Commission acknowledges and accepts the recommendations of the Tree Commission set forth in "TC Resolution 24-01." Section 2: That City staff is directed to determine costs and feasibility of the Tree Commission recommendations, and make further recommendations during the budget process for Fiscal Year 2024-25.

<u>Section 3</u>: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2024.

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the Commission on \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2024.

Filed with the Clerk on \_\_\_\_\_, 2024.

Mayor Teri Johnston	
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman	
Commissioner Lissette Carey	
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover	
Commissioner Clayton Lopez	
Commissioner Billy Wardlow	
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley	

TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR

ATTEST:

KERI O'BRIEN, CITY CLERK